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Albert, Peter

From: Van de Water, Adam (ECN) <adam.vandewater@sfgov.org>
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2015 10:10 AM
To: Albert, Peter; corinnewoods@cs.com
Cc: Walton, Kim
Subject: RE: BMBTCC Meeting Minutes from Aug 20, next meeting Sept 24
Attachments: DRAFT LHAP 08315.pdf

Corinne: 
 
Welcome back from Maine.  Let’s talk soon about the October MBCAC meeting, whether we want to calendar an update 
on the arena and if so what we focus on. 
 
See attached for a current copy of the LHAP as presented to the Dogpatch and Potrero neighborhoods.  As you note 
we’ve also shared this with the ENWC and Biotech Roundtable and will discuss it at next week’s MBBTCC.   
 
I’ll call you shortly.   
 
Best, 
 
Adam 
 

From: Albert, Peter [mailto:Peter.Albert@sfmta.com]  
Sent: Sunday, September 13, 2015 11:55 PM 
To: corinnewoods@cs.com 
Cc: Walton, Kim (MTA) <kim.walton@sfmta.com>; Van de Water, Adam (ECN) <adam.vandewater@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Re: BMBTCC Meeting Minutes from Aug 20, next meeting Sept 24 

 
Thanks, Corinne. 
 
Kim can help ensure we add the names for Greg, Elsa and Monica.  I might have used a still-faulty email list 
from August when I sent out the minutes: Kim keeps the master list tidy and will no doubt help me stay correct.
 
Adam presented the L/HAP but had no handout: it was still a rough set of principles. However, he (and I ) 
presented to a few community groups since and UCSF and the Warriors have iteratively refined it to the point 
that Adam has a fairly current, accurate set of diagrams.  He'd probably happily share them -- even though they 
are weeks away from being fully cleaned up and reflecting latest inputs.  Still, I cc him to invite his weigh-in. 
 
Peter Albert  
Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives 
1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA. 94103 
415.701.4328 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
On Sep 11, 2015, at 7:53 PM, "corinnewoods@cs.com" <corinnewoods@cs.com> wrote: 
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Peter, Thanks for the minutes.  Sorry I missed the August meeting as well as Adam's presentation at the 
Eastern Neighborhoods Coalition.  Was there a handout for the draft local access plan I could see? 
 
When I replied to your question about meeting dates, messages to Greg Sedlock, Elsa Lamb (Port) and 
Monica Georgopolos bounced back.  Could you check the addresses you have for them and make sure 
they know about eh 9/24 meeting? 
 
Looking forward to seeing you. 
 
Corinne Woods 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Albert, Peter <Peter.Albert@sfmta.com> 
To: Walton, Kim <Kim.Walton@sfmta.com> 
Cc: Jason Beck <jbeck@are.com>; Adam Van De Water <adam.vandewater@sgov.org>; Brian Barba 
<Brian.Barba@sfgov.org>; Bruce Agid <Bruce.h.agid@gmail.com>; casharpe 
<casharpe@Fibrogen.com>; Chad Mason <mason@watertransit.org>; Higueras, Charles 
<Charles.Higueras@sfdpw.org>; Clark Miller <CMiller@stradasf.com>; Corinne Woods 
<corinnewoods@cs.com>; Dave Cantor <dcantor@mbdevelopment.com>; Dave Peterson 
<Dave@Pier70partners.com>; David Worley <david.worley@bayer.com>; Turner, Denise 
<Denise.Turner@sfport.com>; Diane Wong <DWong@Planning.ucsf.edu>; Dennis, Edward 
<Edward.Dennis@sfmta.com>; Elsa Lamb <ELamb@sfport.com>; Erica Wray 
<ewray@mbdevelopment.com>; Erick Villalobos <Erick.villalobos@ucsf.edu>; Garth Phillips 
<gvp@mccarthycook.com>; Gregory Sedlock <gregory.sedlock@sfmat.com>; J Leibovitz 
<JLeibovitz@gmail.com>; Jack Bair <JBair@sfgiants.com>; Jackson Fahnestock 
<fahnestk@sbcglobal.net>; Lee, James <James.Lee@sfmta.com>; Janea Hoey 
<jhoey@mbaydevelopment.com>; Jeff Paulson <JPaulson@IMPARK.com>; Jim Swindler 
<JSwindler@goldengate.org>; Joe Antonio <jantonio@mbdevelopment.com>; Jorge Costa 
<JCosta@sfgiants.com>; Jose Farran <jifarran@adavantconsulting.com>; Chan, Joyce 
<Joyce.Chan@sfport.com>; Kate Aufhauser <kaufhauser@warriors.com>; Katy Liddell 
<clliddell@me.com>; kevin beauchamp <kevin.beauchamp@ucsf.edu>; Kevin Cox 
<Kevin.Cox@ucsf.edu>; Leslie Gelb <lgelb@attpark.com>; Leslie Henness <leslie@gourmetwines.com>; 
Jalalian, Levon <Levon.Jalalian@sfdpw.org>; Lt.Jackson <firestationway@sfgov.org>; M Eckman 
<m_eckman@hotmail.com>; Martin Smith <marty@luxorcab.com>; Matt Nadell 
(matt.nadell@bowlluckystrike.com) <matt.nadell@bowlluckystrike.com>; Meichiel Keenan 
<mkeenan@fibrogen.com>; Michael Connolly <Michael.Connoll@sfgov.org>; Michael Freeman 
<mdf@Mccarthycook.com>; Harris, Michael <Michael.Harris@sfmta.com>; Martin, Michael 
<Michael.Martin@sfgov.org>; Monica Georgopoulos (monica.georgopoulos@smta.com) 
<monica.georgopoulos@smta.com>; Ralpha Blessings Namaste <ralfjac@yahoo.com>; Scott Heldohm 
<Scott.Heidohrn@sfgov.org>; Steve Balma <Steve.Balma@sfgov.org>; Terry Leeder 
<Terrymleeder@gmail.com>; Tori Freeman <Tori@Pier70partners.com>; Wendy Silvani 
<w@wendysilvani.com>; Alice Rogers <arcomnsf@pacbell.net>; RBacci <RBacci@nektar.com>; Hirth, 
Dorian <dhirth@nektar.com> 
Sent: Fri, Sep 11, 2015 7:10 pm 
Subject: RE: BMBTCC Meeting Minutes from Aug 20, next meeting Sept 24 

All: 
  
I apologize for the relative sloppiness of these minutes after the high stand Kim Walton set, but we 
weren’t graced with Kim’s helpful presence at the last meeting ….and I promised to get these out today. 
  
Note that we will be meeting Sept 24, 11 am.  I appeal to Leslie Gelb again for his valued help securing 
the S Beach Yacht Club for that date – if he hasn’t already done so. 
  
Kim and I will send out an agenda next week.  We know the “Local/Hospital Access Plan “ has been 
requested , and that will be a main feature. 
  
Have a good weekend, 
  
Peter Albert 



3

Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives 
SF Municipal Transportation Agency 
1 South Van Ness Ave, Seventh Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94103 
: 415.701.4328 
: 415.701.4735 
: peter.albert@sfmta.com 
  

From: Albert, Peter  
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2015 11:32 AM 
To: Walton, Kim 
Cc: Jason Beck; Adam Van De Water; Brian Barba; Bruce Agid; casharpe@Fibrogen.com; Chad Mason; 
Higueras, Charles; Clark Miller; Corinne Woods; Dave Cantor; Dave Peterson; David Worley; Turner, 
Denise; Diane Wong; Dennis, Edward; Elsa Lamb; Erica Wray; Erick Villalobos; Garth Phillips; Gregory 
Sedlock; J Leibovitz; Jack Bair; Jackson Fahnestock; Lee, James; Janea Hoey; Jeff Paulson; Jim Swindler; 
Joe Antonio; Jorge Costa; Jose Farran; Chan, Joyce; Kate Aufhauser; Katy Liddell; kevin beauchamp; 
Kevin Cox; Leslie Gelb; Leslie Henness; Jalalian, Levon; Lt.Jackson; M Eckman; Martin Smith; Matt Nadell 
(matt.nadell@bowlluckystrike.com); Meichiel Keenan; Michael Connolly; Michael Freeman; Harris, 
Michael; Martin, Michael; Monica Georgopoulos (monica.georgopoulos@smta.com); Ralpha Blessings 
Namaste; Scott Heldohm; Steve Balma; Terry Leeder; Tori Freeman; Wendy Silvani; Alice Rogers 
Subject: BMBTCC Meeting Sept 24 
  
All: 
  
I am hearing confusion about the date of the next Ballpark Committee meeting. I apologize if I have 
generated this! 
  
When we met in August, I pointed out I am unavailable Sept 17, and proposed meeting Sept 24. 
  
I realize those not attending didn't hear this, and the minutes of that meeting are only being sent out 
tonight. 
  
I am open to your strong opinion one way or another: 
  
Sept 24, 11 am, facilitated by me. 
Included discussion of Warriors/UCSF/Local Access Plan for "dual event" week nights, 
  
 Or 
  
Sept 17, 11 am, without me.  Same topic  
  
I'm voting to stay w Sept 24.  Also need confirmation about location: South Beach Yacht Club is terrific. 
Leslie: again, I'm sorry if I wasn't clear about Sept 24 ... Hope that works. 
  
We also need to designate a Chair for this committee: I am challenged by being both facilitator and 
agenda-setter.  Let's add that to the agenda. 
  
  
Look for more complete summary of meeting minutes soon. 
 
Peter Albert 
Manager, SFMTA Urban Planning Initiatives 
1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA. 94103 
415.701.4328 
  


